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CORRECTION TO TABLE OF RESULTS ON  
PREVIOUSLY ISSUED PRESS RELEASE  

 
Toronto – Tuesday December 11, 2001 
 
 
 
The Anuri East kimberlite diamond results have been corrected in the table below. 
 

 
 

 
Kimberlite 
Processed 

(kgs) 

Total 
Diamonds 
Recovered 
(+0.15mm) 

Diamonds 
Recovered 
(+0.5mm 1 
dimension) 

Diamonds 
Recovered 

(+0.5mm square 
mesh) 

Diamonds 
Recovered 

(+1mm square 
mesh) 

 
Previously reported Anuri Kimberlite results: 

 
Reported 

Aug. 27, 2001 

 
656 

 
937 

 
337 

 
61 

 
9 

(one ¾ carat 
diamond) 

 
Anuri East Kimberlite 

Previously 
Reported 

Nov. 1, 2001 

 
78 

 
68 

 
18 

 
2 

 
1 

New Results 
Dec. 11, 2001 

 
51.4 

 
41 

 
16 

 
3 

 
0 

Combined  
Results 

 
129.4 

 
109 

 
34 

 
5 

 
1 

 
 
 
To find out more about Tahera Corporation (TSE: TAH), visit our website, www.tahera.com 
 
For further information, please contact: 
Grant Ewing, Vice President Investor Relations and Corporate Development 
Tel: (416) 777-1998     Fax: (416) 777-1898     Toll free: (877) 777-2004   
Email: investor@tahera.com  

http://www.tahera.com/
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