

TAHERA CORPORATION

(TSE: TAH)

PRESS RELEASE

CORRECTION TO TABLE OF RESULTS ON PREVIOUSLY ISSUED PRESS RELEASE

Toronto - Tuesday December 11, 2001

The Anuri East kimberlite diamond results have been corrected in the table below.

	Kimberlite Processed (kgs)	Total Diamonds Recovered (+0.15mm)	Diamonds Recovered (+0.5mm 1 dimension)	Diamonds Recovered (+0.5mm square mesh)	Diamonds Recovered (+1mm square mesh)
Previously reported Anuri Kimberlite results:					
Reported Aug. 27, 2001	656	937	337	61	9 (one ¾ carat diamond)
Anuri East Kimberlite					
Previously Reported Nov. 1, 2001	78	68	18	2	1
New Results Dec. 11, 2001	51.4	41	16	3	0
Combined Results	129.4	109	34	5	1

To find out more about Tahera Corporation (TSE: TAH), visit our website, www.tahera.com

For further information, please contact:

Grant Ewing, Vice President Investor Relations and Corporate Development Tel: (416) 777-1998 Fax: (416) 777-1898 Toll free: (877) 777-2004

Email: investor@tahera.com